| CITY OF JONESBORO | P.O. BOX 1845 JONESBORO, AR 72403 | CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Project Name | P.O. Number | Date Prepared |
| Pines Apartments | 38146 | 09/17/08 |

Name and Address of Contractor

Gillis Farms, Inc.

1335 E. Parker, Jonesboro, AR 72401

Description of Work Included in Contract

- A. 30" RCP Flared End Section
- B. Storm Box Modification
- C. 12x15 Driveway
- D. Concrete Collars
- E. Pipe Embedment
- F. B-Stone
- G. Filter Fabric Barrier

Changes Ordered and Reason Ordered (List Individual Changes as: A, B, C, D, etc.)

A - D Items not listed in orignal project quantities

E - G Adjustments made to finalize contract quantities

| | Contract | Bid Item No. | Original Estimated Quantity | Contract Unit Price | Revised Estimated Quantity | Negotiated C.O. Unit Price | Original Estimated Cost | Revised Estimated Cost |
|----|----------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | Changes | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Ā. | Add | 13.08b | 1 | \$700.00 | 3 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| B. | Add | SP |) o | \$0.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| C. | Add | SP | 0 | \$0.00 | 1 | \$650.00 | \$0.00 | \$650.00 |
| D. | Add | SP | | \$0.00 | 1 | \$300.00 | \$0.00 | \$300.00 |
| E. | Delete | 20.06a | 155 | \$18.00 | о | \$18.00 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ - |
| F. | Delete | 13.05a | 175 | \$16.00 | 117.34 | \$16.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,877.44 |
| G. | Delete | 24.03c | 3000 | \$4.25 | 2507 | \$4.25 | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 10,654.75 |
| H. | | | | | | | | |
| I. | | | 1 1 | | 1 | \ \ | | |
| | | TOTAL | | | | | | \$16,582.19 |

Original Contract Amount \$ 279,443.00

Previously Approved Change Orders \$

This Change Order \$ (2,457.81)

New Contract Amount \$ 276,985.19

Contract time increased by 65 days. New contract 185 days.

(Decrease)

THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS